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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4617841
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4740061
Date of Transaction: 11/27/2019

~-~ DEPT OFLANDTRANSFERINFORMATI NTEF:DEN
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B

-SANCLEMENTE,CA92673-6220US~4~

BY:_8~--_1

PP]kEP---DESCRIPTI-ON  ~ PRICE ~ ~
1----Ir-Emir-11----1IREMARKSII lITOTALI

~CASES: AMC458292/$20.00 |

NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / 1 - n/a - 11 20.001|NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE

|~NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / |1 2 111.0011 11 IINEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE 1--11-11--11 - n/a - 11 40.00

~1 1~NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE

LOCATABLE-MINE-RALS/MININGCLAIMS-
1.00 |NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / - n/a - ~ 165.00~

=11-1
TOTAL:-$22536

p--i-~1---AMBUNT:-jiB~IPBSTM-ARKIEDI-Ili«---1
1----TYPE:Iici IECK

CHECK NO: 11173

942 CALLE AMANECER STE B

E-----REMARKS02==~
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/27/2019
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D epartm ent  of La n d  T ransfer In fo r m a t io n
• P R O T ECTiNG A A\ ERICA'S R eSQL RGES

TEL 949.361.6618 www.LandT ransfer.us.com

FAX 949.366.9945 942 Calle Amanecer Suite B
San C lemente, C A  92673

w r  8 ^ ° i  a .

D ecem ber 6, 2019

Bureau o f Land M anagem en t 
Arizona S ta te  O ffic e  
One North C e n tra l Avenue  
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 8 5 004 -442 7

RE: M ining C laim  Change o f O w n e rs h ip /Q u itc la im  Deed to  be processed

To W hom It M ay Concern:

Enclosed, please fin d  a M ining C laim  Change o f O w nership Requests in th e  form  of 
Legal Q u itc la im  Deed to  be processed.

Also a ttach ed  you w ill find  my check fo r paym ent in th e  am ount o f $ 1 5 .0 0  fo r th e  
processing o f th is Q u itc la im  Deed.

Should you need any ad d itio n a l in fo rm a tio n , p lease do not h e s ita te  to  ca ll on m e.

W arm est Regards,

Steven L. Cyros, President 
Tel; 94 9 -21 2 -53 35
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department o f Land Transfer
Information, Inc
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente
92673

FOR RECORDER’S USE
U N P A T E N T E D  M IN IN G  C L A IM  Q U IT C L A IM  D E E D
N O T IC E  IS H E R E B Y  G IV E N  that D epartm ent o f Land T ransfe r In form ation, Inc., a W yom ing C orporation w hose 
current m ailing address is 942 Calle Am anecer, Suite B, San C lem ente, CA 92673 (collectively, “G RANTO R "), in 
consideration o f m oney received and o the r good and va luab le  consideration, do hereby rem ise, re lease and fo rever 
quitc la im  to; LeR oy Ritter, w hose m ailing address is 1609 Shenandoah Dr., Lafayette, IN 47905 (collectively, 
“G rantee”), all rights, title  and in terest o f Grantor, in and to  the fo llow ing m ining cla im ; The B U C K  H O L E  M IN E  lode 
m ining cla im , A M C 4 5 8 2 9 2 . The genera l course o f th is  c la im  is East and West and i t  is s itua ted  in th e  N orthw est 
Q ua rte r o f Section 31, Township 5N, Range 7W, G ila -Sa lt R iver M erid ian , M aricopa County, A rizona. This c la im  is 
1,500 fe e t in  leng th  and 600 fe e t in w id th . This c la im  runs fro m  th e  loca tion  m onum ent on w h ich  th is  loca tion  
no tice  is posted a p p ro x im a te ly  1,200 fe e t in  an Easterly d ire c tio n  to  th e  East end lin e  and a p p ro x im a te ly  300 fe e t 
in  a W esterly  d ire c tio n  to  th e  West end line . The c la im  excludes any and a ll p a te n te d  m in ing  c la im s and Federal 
Highways loca ted  w ith in  said boundaries. This c la im  is m arked by fo u r (4) m onum ents, one a t each co rn e r o f the  
c la im . A d d itio n a lly , th e re  are tw o  (2) en d -lin e  m arkers on each side o f th e  ce n te r o f  th e  c la im . A ll m arkers are 4 ”  x 
4 ”  posts th a t are bu ried  1 .5 ’ in  th e  ground and p ro tru d e  4 .5 ’ above th e  ground embossed w ith  th e  name o f th e  
c la im  and its  lo ca tio n  in  re la tio n  to  th e  c la im . The lo ca tio n  m onum ent on w h ich  th is  no tice  is posted is s itua ted  
w ith in  Section 31, Township 5N, Range 7W, G ila-Salt R iver M erid ian , Maricopa C ounty Arizona and th is  c la im  
encompasses po rtions  o f th e  fo llo w in g  q u a rte r section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); Lo t 1 /  NW 1 /4  o f NW 1 /4  
and NE 1 /4  o f  NW 1 /4  o f  Sec. 31 T5N, R7W G ila-Salt R iver M erid ian , M aricopa County, A rizona. The lo c a lity  o f th is  
c la im  w ith  re fe re nce  to  some n a tu ra l o b je c t o r pe rm anen t m onum ent and a d d itio n a l in fo rm a tio n  ( i f  any) 
concern ing its  lo c a lity  are as fo llo w s : NW corne r o f th is  c la im  is 725 Feet South and 520 Feet East o f  th e  NW corner 
o f Section 31, T5N, R7W. Beginning a t th e  NW co rne r o f  th is  c la im  thence due south a d istance o f 600 fe e t to  the  
SW corner o f th is  c la im , thence  due east 1,500 fe e t to  th e  SE co rn e r o f th is  c la im , thence  due n o rth  600 fe e t to  
th e  NE co rn e r o f th is  c la im , thence  due w est 1,500 fe e t back to  th e  place o f beg inn ing, th e  NW Corner.

E xe m p t pe r co d e  A .R .S . 11-1134 A 6

IN W ITN ESS W HEREO F, th is M ining C laim  Quitcla im  Deed is executed on D ecem ber 6, 2019:

D E P A R T M E N T  O F  L A N D  T R A N S F E R  IN F O R M A T IO N , INC .

*
Steven L. Cyros, P residen t
Authorized O ffice r fo r DEPARTM ENT OF LAND TR AN SFE R  INFORM ATION, INC.

CD
o

5 »
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N 2 3

0?S
A  notary pub lic  o r o the r o fficer com ple ting th is certifica te  verifies on ly the identity o f the ind iv idu a tw ho  s ilffted  th§' —■

mdocum ent to  w hich th is  certifica te  is attached, and not the  truthfu lness, accuracy, or va lid ity  o f tlt jS d o c u f ^ n t .

hA C KN O W LE D G M EN T 
STATE OF ARIZONA 
COUNTY OF PIMA, SS:

On December 6, 2019, before me,
basis of satisfactory evidence to be! the

<SS
SC
a * Q

i t j
notary public, personally appeared

Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be! the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to 
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that 
but his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the 
instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU RY under the laws of State of Arizona that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

W ITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (SEAL)
NICOLE GRAY 

Notary Public - Arizona 
Pima County 

| Commission # 555939
'  My Commission Expires November 30,2022



D epartm ent  of La n d  T ransfer In fo r m a tio n
PROTECTING A m ERiC A S R eSOU ROES 

TEL 94g.361.6618 www.LandT ransfer.us.com

FAX 949.366.9945 942 C alle Amanecer Suite B

San  C lemente, C A  92673

D ecem ber 6 , 2019

Bureau o f Land M anagem en t 
Arizona S ta te  O ffic e  
One North C e n tra l Avenue  
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85 00 4 -4 4 2 7

RE: M ining C la im  Change o f O w n e rs h ip /Q u itc la im  Deed to  be processed

To W hom It M ay Concern:

Enclosed, p lease fin d  a M ining C laim  Change o f O w nership  Requests in th e  form  of 
Legal Q u itc la im  Deed to  be processed.

Also a tta ch e d  you w ill find  my check fo r paym ent in th e  am ount o f $ 1 5 .0 0  fo r th e  
processing o f th is Q u itc la im  D eed.

Should you need any ad d itio n a l in fo rm a tio n , p lease do not h e s ita te  to  ca ll on m e. 

W arm est Regards,

Steven L. Cyros, President 
Tel; 9 4 9 -21 2 -53 35
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department o f Land Transfer
Information, Inc
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente
92673
________________________________________________________________________FOR RECORDER’S USE
U N P A T E N T E D  M IN IN G  C L A IM  Q U IT C L A IM  D E E D

N O T IC E  IS H E R E B Y  G IV E N  tha t D epartm ent o f Land T ransfe r Inform ation, Inc., a W yom ing C orporation w hose 
curren t m ailing address is 942 C alle  Am anecer, Su ite B, San C lem ente, CA 92673 (collectively, “G R A N TO R ”), in 
consideration o f m oney received and o the r good and va luab le  consideration, do hereby rem ise, re lease and fo rever 
quitc la im  to; G ary Dean M organ, w hose  m ailing address is 208 S Butz Street, Fort S tockton TX  79735 (collectively, 
“G rantee"), all rights, title  and in terest o f Grantor, in and to the fo llow ing m ining cla im ; The M O R G A N + 3 K W  M IN E  
lode m ining claim , A M C 4 5 8 2 0 2 . The genera l course o f th is cla im  is North and South and it is s ituated in the 
Southwest Q uarte r o f Section 8, Tow nship 8 N, Range 3W, G ila -Sa lt R iver M erid ian, Yavapai County; A rizona. Th is  
cla im  is 1,500 fee t in length and 600 fee t in w idth. T h is  cla im  runs from  the location m onum ent on w hich th is location 
notice is posted approx im ate ly  1,200 fee t in a Southerly d irection to the South end line and approx im ate ly  300 fee t in 
a Northerly d irection to  the  North end line. Th is cla im  is m arked by fou r (4) m onum ents, one at each co rner o f the 
claim . Additionally, there  are tw o (2) end-line  m arkers on each side o f the  cen te r o f the claim . All m arkers are 4 ” x  4 ” 
w ooden posts tha t are buried 1.5’ in the  ground and protrude 4 .5 ’ above the ground em bossed w ith  the nam e o f the 
claim  and its location in re lation to  the  c la im . The location m onum ent on w hich th is  notice is posted is s ituated w ith in  
Section 8, Tow nship 8N, Range 3W, G ila -S a lt R iver M erid ian, Yavapai C ounty A rizona  and th is  cla im  encom passes 
portions o f the  fo llow ing quarte r section (s), Township (s) and Range (s);N W  1/4 o f S W 1/4 and S W 1/4 o f S W 1/4 o f 
Section 8, T8N, R 3W  G ila -Sa lt R ive r M erid ian, Yavapai County, A rizona. The loca lity  o f th is claim  w ith reference to 
som e natura l ob ject o r perm anent m onum ent and add itiona l in form ation (if any) concern ing its loca lity  are. as fo llows: 
S W  corner o f th is  cla im  is 1,025 Feet North and 125 Feet East o f the SW  corner o f Section 8, T8H i R3V^j j  2 ?

Exem pt per code A .R .S . 11-1134 A 6

IN W ITNESS W HEREO F, th is M in ing C la im  Q uitc la im  Deed is executed on D ecem ber 6, 2019: 

D E P A R T M E N T  O F L A N D  T R A N S F E R  IN F O R M A T IO N , INC .

■ • ! r n  
O  C 5
"Cl

Steven L. Cyros, P residen t
Authorized O fficer fo r D EPARTM ENT O F LAND TR AN SFE R  INFORM ATION, INC.

A  notary pub lic  or o the r o fficer com ple ting th is certifica te  verifies on ly the identity  o f the  individual w ho signed the 
docum ent to w hich th is certifica te  is attached, and not the  tru th fu lness, accuracy, or va lid ity  o f tha t docum ent.

AC KN O W LE D G M EN T 
STATE OF ARIZONA 
COUNTY OF PIMA, SS:

On December 6, 2019, before m e,. U l C 0 ( f .
basis of satisfactory evidence to b(e the

, notary public, personally appeared
Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to b(e the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to 
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that 
but his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the 
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU RY under the laws of State of Arizona that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. 

W ITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (SEAL)

NICOLE GRAY 
Notary Public - Arizona 

Pima County 
Commission # 555939

My Commission Expires November 30.2022



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau o f Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No: 4631288

Transaction #: 4753860 
Date of Transaction: 12/10/2019

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER 
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B 
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC458292/$30.00

TRF/2 - n/a - 30.00

TO T A L : $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 15.00 |PO STMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/10/2019
CHECK NO: 11217

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER 
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B 
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

2 AMOUNT: 15.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/10/2019

CHECK NO: 11219
NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER 

942 CALLE AMANECER STE B 
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion o f the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/10/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder
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Department of Land Transfer
942 Calle Amanecer 
Suite B
San Clemente, CA  92673
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau o f Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No: 4631288

Transaction #: 4753860 
Date of Transaction: 12/10/2019

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER 
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B 
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC458292/$30.00

TRF/2 - n/a - 30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 15.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/10/2019
CHECK NO: 11217

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER 
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B 
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

2 AMOUNT: 15.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/10/2019

CHECK NO: 11219
NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER 

942 CALLE AMANECER STE B 
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion o f the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/10/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder
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1 0...4 £ Zom IDEPART_-NT OF LAND TRANSFEn INFORMATION
~ROTECTING AMERIC/\'S RESOURCES2\*2*wg m 7'EL 949-361.6618 Uu'W.L.ANDTRANSFFR.['S,CO.M

FAX 949.366.9945 942 CALLE A.U.\NECER SUI'l'E B

171649 S.AN CLEMENt'F . CA 92673

November 22, 2019

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: New Location Notice/Unpatented Lode Mining Claim, Buck Hole Mine

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a check payable to Department of the Interior/BLAA for
payment in the amount of $225.00 for a new location notice for an unpatented
mining claim. >

0Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on
me. 67

CO
7\0Warmest Regards,
-0

- 4 r..1
I - r:5

1-6 Z >
Steven L. Cyros, President -/ .-Z 5 74,2

Tel; 949-212-5335
20 7 1 PTl
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MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT

Data Entered : __li~f51.191_-2- ~*uh~_ MTP Checked By: 1 3- ~b9£#n
GEO Checked By: ,/ 3-;/~,,9/'P.,0

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 9-582-92- thru AMC

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 20
/\PLACER Location Fee @ $40 = $ «1,

ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $165 = $ //'~> 6'

MILL SITE Addl Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
- --551.'--

TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $_2-Z=in-----
TOTAL ACREAGE : Per Claim _Other Fees $

(Placer Only) -
Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: ~ TOTAL $

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail ~ TIMELY FILED: Yes ~] No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T -R_zk_ SEC ~~l_.__21%~6ue
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land

Transfer Information, Inc.

942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the BUCK HOLE MINE lode mining claim has been located by
Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing address is
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.

The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Northwest Quarter of Section
31, Township 5N, Range 7\A/, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County, Arizona.

This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on
which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end line
and approximately 300 feet in a Westerly direction to the West end line. The claim excludes any and all
patented mining claims and Federal Highways located within said boundaries.

This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two
(2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" posts that are buried
1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its
location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 31, Township 5N, Range
7W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the
following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); Lot 1 / NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 and NE 1/4 of NW 1/4
of Sec. 31 T5N, R7W Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim is 725 Feet South and
520 Feet East of the NW corner of Section 31, T5N, R7W. Beginning at the NW corner of this claim -J

0thence due south a distance of 600 feet to the SW corner of this claim, thence due east 1,500 feet to the r-

SE corner of this claim, thence due north 600 feet to the NE corner of this claim, thence due west 1,500 C.31
feet back to the place of beginning, the NW Corner. CO

, 0.3DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 29th day of October, 2019.
..0-0 = r-=ZE f\.1Locator of this lode mining claim is; CS ~ 35
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- 1» QSteven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, 11~. Z , „
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3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
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This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



Date and Time Run:
12/3/2019 10:42:57 AM Page 1 of 1

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Case Recordation
Geographic Report with Land

1---Di,position is equal to AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED,
WITHDRAWN

and Meridian Township Range Section is equal to 14 0050N 007OW 031

~ and MT!9.-29%0 equal to-4 
I

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

- - PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Date and Time Run;
12/3/2019 10.4235 AM Page 1 of 1

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Case Recordation
Geographic Report with Land

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

[SerlaTNurr,64,3-1~ To6~icasecaL#pe----------[86.-DEp------~ Twp 'Rng ] ser------7 Gui Tmi-----TE. Nr -1-Sur-[i==----3=484-- ---1
Acres:

AZA 037204 | 10.000 361113_  AUTHORIZED ~ 14 0050N : 0070W 031 FF S2SESE (PART)

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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Department of Land Transfer
LandTransfer.us.com
P: 949-361.6618
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